
     St. Paul School Veterans Wall
May 1, 2025

In 2015 then principal, David Pancurak created a veterans wall to honor St. 
Paul School alumni who served or who presently serve in the U.S. military. 
He did so with the assistance of art and computer teacher Jacob “JC” 
Williams and in consultation with Kenneth Peters, then the wood shop 
teacher at Salem High School. The sacrifices made by those deployed to 
conflicts in Iraq and Afghanistan inspired Pancurak to conceive and 
construct the memorial. He wanted it to remind students of the value and 
honor of service to the nation.

Two weeks before he passed away, alumnus Michael Walpert, ’62, received 
the 2014 edition of the St. Paul School Foundation Newsletter announcing 
Pancurak’s plans for the veterans wall. News of the wall brought Walpert 
great joy and excitement. “He wanted to know all its details and how he 
could help,” said his sister, Mary Ellen Walpert Mayo, ’63. Thoughts of the 
wall occupied most of Walpert’s final days, taking his mind off his declining 
health. Grateful that the future memorial lifted his spirits during this 
difficult time, Mayo directed all donations that she received in her brother’s 
memory to St. Paul School for the wall. The donations, supplemented by 
funds from the Walpert and Mayo families and a contribution from alumna 
Jill Brahm, ‘66, covered the entire cost of the wall. This gave Mayo comfort 
and satisfaction knowing that her brother also helped to build the memorial.

Below is a photo of the wall that hangs on the east side of Scullion Hall at 
the school. It includes the names of 351 alumni who have honorably served 
or who now serve on active, reserve or National Guard military duty. Since 
its completion in 2015, names of 176 additional alumni have been identified 
who have served or who now serve, bringing the number of alumni military 
veterans to 527. In April 2025 planning began to expand the wall so that the 
names of the newly identified 176 veterans can be added. 

The names of the 527 alumni veterans appear in two lists below the photo. 
One is in alphabetical order by last name. The other is organized by St. Paul 
School class year. Note that school records for students born prior to 1906 
have not been located. This explains, in part, the absence of veterans’ names 
for class years 1905 through 1919. Names in blue on the lists do not yet 
appear on the wall and will be added once the wall is expanded. A ‘D’ in the 
column labeled ‘Status’ indicates that the veteran is deceased as of April 1, 
2025. Seven alumni are listed as known to have lost their lives while in 
military service to their country.
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John Paul Tolson



     St. Paul School Military Veterans

Name Class Year Status

Daniel Abrams 1930 D

Gary Abrams 1960

Jerome Abrams 1952 D

Raymond Abrams 1948 D

Robert Abrams 1958

Charles Adams 1962

Lloyd Adams 1960

Samuel Adams 1976

Frank Aiello 1960

Gilbert Allison 1949 D

Eugene Altomare 1935 D

Joseph Altomare 1932 D

Gary Andres 1962 D

Eugene Ansman 1953 D

John Ansman 1952

Joseph Armeni 1940 D

Ross Armeni 2010
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John Balok 1933 D

Michael Balok 1947 D

Paul Balok 1939

Emily Dutko Banar 1937 D

Benjamin Banic 1960 D

Francis Barrett 1959

Richard Barrett 1960

Raymond Bartholomew 1956

Skyler Baum 1995

Andrew Benedict 1929 D

Gregory Benedict 1951 D

Paul Berger 1946 D

Thomas Berger 1937 D

Timothy Bergman 1974

George Birchak 1929 D

Shannon Bishop 1993

Mark Bixler 1993

Bernard Bloor 1954

Carl Bloor 1948 D

Donald Bloor 1961 D

Kenneth Bloor 1951 D

Paul Bloor 1965

Robert Bloor 1956 D

Edward Bober 1960

Vincent Bober 1935 D

Andrew Bostwick 2005

John Breault 1963

Lawrence Breault 1958

Wilfred Breault 1946 D

William Breault 1949 D

E. Lawrence Brennan 1952

Barrie Briggs 1965

Steven Briggs 1967 D

Winifred Cullinan Broomall 1934 D

Claire Brown 1926 D

Glenn Bruderly 1947 D

Russell Bruderly 1944 D

D. Joseph Bryan 1953 D

Eric Brye 1995

Jordan Brye 1997

D. Philip Buchmann 1963

Daniel Buchmann 1935 D

J. Joseph Burke 1933 D
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Lucille Scheuring Burnitz 1937 D

John Bush 1943 D

Edmund Carlariello 1947 D

Henry Carlariello 1938 D

Haylen Carlisle 2007

Joseph Carmelo 1949

David Carnell 1961

Edward Cavanaugh 1936 D

Joseph Centofanti 1948

Franklin Chengery 1952 D

Bruno Chick 2009

Victor Ciccozzi 1942 D

Joseph Ciricosta 1945 D

Robert Clunan 1929 D

Paul Colananni 1947 D

Louis Colian 1935 D

Michael F. Colian 1970

Michael G. Colian 1942 D

Pasquale Colian 1937 D

Randall Colian 1973*

Edward Coltman 1931 D

Frank Corso 1952 D

P. Thomas Corso 1954 D

Paul Corso 1920 D

Richard Corso 1954 D

Gary Cosgrove 1962

L. Joseph Cosgrove 1958 D

Lester Cosgrove 1933 D

Christopher Cox 1996

James Crawford 1951 D

Robert Creer 1960 D

James Cross 1952 D

Richard Culberson 1939 D

Daniel Cullinan 1928 D

James Cusack 1948 D

Michael Dailey 1981

Sidney Dailey 2010

Taran Dailey 1990

Edna Bloor Davidson 1947 D

Jeffrey Davis 1961

John Deagan 1951 D
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Joseph Deagan 1944 D

Albert Debnar 1923 D

Anthony DeCrow 1934 D

Herman DeCrow 1939 D

Michael DeCrow 1932 D

Robert DeCrow 1952

John DelFavero 1957 D

William DelFavero 1951 D

John Detell 1928 D

Kenneth Detell 1963

Raymond Detell 1932 D

Felix DiAntonio 1938 D

John DiAntonio 1944 D

Edward Dickey 1945 D

Vincent Dinsio 1962 D

Ryan Donlon 2000

D. Michael Donnelly 1973*

Louis Donnelly 1968

Regis Donnelly 1966 D

Dario Donofrio 1940 D

Jonathon Dulak 2009

Ralph Dumovic 1960

Robert Dumovic 1996

James Durand 1962

Michael Durand 1957 D

Francis Dutko 1928 D

Peter Dutko 1932 D

Thomas Dutko 1963 D

John Eck 1961

Thomas Eck 1959

Charles Edgerton 1973* D

Thomas Ehrhart 1950 D

Nicole Gbur Elwell 2000

John Emery 1941 D

Charles Emmerling 1960 D

George Enders 1941 D

Theodore Enders 1936 D

Richard Endres 1948 D

Francis	 Engle 1961 D

Daniel Englert 1940 D

Francis Englert 1929 D

Kerry Englert 1982
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Paul Englert 1940 D

Robert Englert 1935 D

George Equizi 1941 D

Matthew Erskine 1981

Larry Faini 1935 D

Pasquale Faini 1945

Vito Faini 1936 D

Brandon Farmer 1997

John Fattler 1965 D

James Fetters 1952 D

Clarence Fields 1983

Joseph Fields 1980

Francis Fink 1937 D

Joseph Fink 1939 Died while serving

Paul Finnegan 1945 D

Edward Fisher 1939 D

J. Joseph Fisher 1935 D

John J. Fisher 1962 D

John R. Fisher 1928 D

James Fitzgerald 1952 D

Janel Fitzgerald 1981

Joseph Fitzgerald 1953 D

Jack Fleming 1939 D

Curtis Floor 1987

J. Gregory Follansbee 1960 D

Lawrence Follansbee 1957 D

David Foreman 1966

Thomas Foreman 1953 D

Robert Galbreath 1938 D

Christopher Galchick 1967 D

Mark Galchick 1973*

Steven Galchick 1978

W. James Galchick 1961

Frank Gallagher 1922 D

W. Carle Gamble 1939 Died while serving

Mary Bloor Geier 1958 D

George Gerson 1944 D

Norman Gerson 1941 Died while serving

James Gilbert 1963

Robert Gilbert 1966 D

Nicholas Gills 2000
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David Gittleman 1962

Edward Glista 1942 D

John Glista 1962 D

Francis	 Goetz 1955 D

William Goetz 1947 D

Ronald Golunka 1966 D

Theodore Golunka 1962 D

Thomas Golunka 1934 D

William Grafton 1939 D

William Green 1959 D

Peter Griehs 1971

Dennis Groves 1966 D

Harry Groves 1951 D

Gerald Guappone 1954 D

Michael Guappone 1935 D

Salvadore Guappone 1938 D

Vito Guappone 1948 D

William Guappone 1931 D

Richard Gurlea 1960

William Haessly 1939 D

Thomas Hagan 1936 D

Joseph Hajcak 1950 D

Patrick Hall 1954 D

John Hanzlick 1935 D

Walter Hanzlick 1933 D

J. Paul Harp 1946 D

James Harp 1942 D

Joseph Harp 1938 D

Thomas Harp 1951 D

Francis Harrigan 1946 D

George Harrigan 1952 D

James Harrigan 1948 D

Richard Harrigan 1953 D

William Harrigan 1950 D

Paul Harrington 1949 D

Ethan Heestand 2018

George Hendron 1957 D

Jerome Hendron 1955 D

Robert Hertz 1933 D

Hilary Herzog 1938 D

John Herzog 1933 D

Clyde Hess 1958
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Kenneth Hess 1960 D

Robert Hickey 1946 D

Michael Hickling 1961 D

J. Thomas Hicks 1963

Paul Highfield 1950 D

William Hilditch 1938 D

Timothy Hill 1957

Francis Himmelspach 1926 D

Raymond Himmelspach 1929 D

James Hippely 1953

Richard Hippely 1954

Robert Hippely 1959

Timothy Hippely 1961 D

Ronald Hoperich 1973*

Arthur Horning 1937 D

Francis	 Horning 1937 D

Mary Deagan Horning 1937 D

Patrick Horning 1960 Died while serving

Paul Horning 1940 D

Richard Horning 1945 D

Robert Horning 1962

Vincent Horning 1932 D

Paul Hoskins 1947 D

Joseph Humpolick 1939 D

Francis Hunter 1943 D

James Hunter 1939 D

John Hurray 1962

Joseph Hurray 1925 D

Philip Hurray 1936 D

George Iagulli 1950 D

Anthony Ieropoli 1973*

Charles Jackson 1964 Died while serving

Richard Jackson 1940 D

William Jackson 1966 D

Mary Jo Hurray Jacobsen 1960

Edward Janeck 1923 D

Charles Jones 1950 D

David Jones 1939 D

Richard Jones 1940 D

William Jones 1937 D

Ford Joseph 1946 D
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Michael Joseph 1960

James Joy 1958 D

Joseph Judge 1962

David Julian 1961

Raymond Julian 1935 D

Richard Juliano 1961

Michael Jurina 1930 D

Willard Kaib 1927 D

Joseph Kaiser 1928 D

Paul Kaley 1927 D

Alexander Kamasky 1943 D

Edmund Kamasky 1932 D

Stanley Kamasky 1930 D

Anthony Kataro 1946 D

Stanley Kataro 1952 D

Carl Kaufman 1948 D

George Kaufman 1946 D

Robert Kelly 1954 D

Andrew Kemats 1945 D

Charles Kendrick 1958

Carl Kermiet 1929 D

Charles Kille 1988

Dennis Kleinman 1939 D

James Kleinman 1941 D

Richard Kleinman 1944 D

Alexander Koch 1998

George Kozar 1943 D

John Krizanek 1937 D

John Kryk 1941 D

Joseph Kupka 1941 D

Stephen Kupka 1954 D

Francis Lanney 1942 D

James Layden 1946 D

Kenneth Layden 1948 D

Robert Layden 1931 D

Jerome Lepping 1945 D

Robert Lepping 1946 D

Martin Limpose 1938 D

Nicholas Limpose 1936 D

Wilbur Lippert 1922 D

Donald Lissman 1966 D
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Jason Loschinskey 1986

Donald Loutzenhiser 1947 D

Joseph Loutzenhiser II 1935 D

Joseph Loutzenhiser III 1961 D

Richard Loutzenhiser 1939 D

William Loutzenhiser 1936 D

Nancy Radler Lovretich 1953 D

Raymond Lowry 1937 D

Charles Malloy 1930 D

Robert Malloy 1937 D

Vincent Malloy 1931 D

William Malloy 1934 D

Donald Maloney 1956 D

Edward Maloney 1957

Peter Marino 1936 D

Joseph Markovich 1930 D

Louis Markovich 1934 D

Thomas Markovich 1936 D

Gerald Marks 1956

Lawrence Marks 1958

Michael Sidinger Mathias 1951 D

Robert Sidinger Mathias 1948 D

Henry Maxim 1954

Charles McCloskey 1931 D

Francis McCusker 1969 D

Kevin McDonnell 1966

Brennan McKinney 2005

Francis McNicol 1935 D

Joseph McSweeney 1932 D

Clarence Michaels 1959 D

Claudio Migliarini 1960

Ennio Migliarini 1940 D

Richard Migliarini 1962 D

Michael Miles 1995

Frederick Minamyer 1954 D

James Morris 2015

Lawrence Mort 1962 D

Richard Mossey 1941 D

George Mrugala 1938 D

Donald Mundy 1956 D

Peter Murdoch 1963

Eugene Myers 1937 D
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Stephen Navoyosky 1949

Patsy Nocera 1938 D

Paul Noll 1944 D

Joseph O’Keefe 1923 D

Heinz Offenbacher 1959 D

Mary Ann Brahm Ondrejko 1963 D

Dominic Panezott 1931 D

John Panezott Jr. 1959 D

John Panezott Sr. 1938 D

William Panzott 1951 D

Richard Parlontieri 1959

John Pasko 1976 D

R. Steven Pasko 1979 D

John Paumier 1958

Edward Peplin 1937 D

Anthony Perry 1963

Dennis Perry 1964

Anthony Petrucci 1956

David Pietrafese 1970

Louis Pilch 1961

Douglas Pitts 1964 D

Mark Pitts 1961 D

David Plegge 1966

Dennis Plegge 1970

Joseph Plegge 1963

Robert Plegge 1968

Peter Poly 1961

Arnold Popa 1958 D

James Potts 1956 D

Joseph Potts 1949 D

Charles Pozeynot 1955

John Pozeynot 1950 D

James Pritchard 1959 D

John Pritchard 1958 D

Dennis Prokupek 1957

Anthony Pucci 1965 D

Richard Pucci 1976 D

David Quinn 1973*

Dominic Quinn 1945 D
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Orrin Quinn 1940 D

Richard Rambacher 1963

Steven Reed 1966

Harold Regal 1952 D

Andrew Reid 1997

Nicholas Reid 2001

Richard Reikowsky 1985 D

Rodney Reiter 1960

Stephen Reiter 1958 D

Michael Rians 1959

James Rogers 1935 D

William Rogers 1932 D

John Rottenborn 1948 D

Rodger	 Rowles 1959

Carl Ruhl 1938 D

Jeffrey Ruple 1992

John Ruse 1959 D

William Sanders 1934 D

Jerry Sanor 2007

Julius Santarelli 1935 D

Arthur Santini 1936 D

V. James Santini 1934 D

Bernard Santucci 1959

David Santucci 1963 D

Robert Santucci 1963

William Santucci 1970

Sean Scahill 1983

Uido Scassa 1948 D

Royal Schiller 1944 D

Daniel Schlueter 2009

Joseph Schlueter 2004

Charles Schmid 1947

Frank Schmid 1944 D

James Schmidt 1949 D

Jacob Schwebach 1930 D

Leonard Scullion 1931 D

Mark Scullion 1962

Paul Scullion 1929 D

Robert Scullion 1936 D

Calvin Sell 1933 D

David Sell 1962
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Lloyd Sell 1939 D

Richard Sell 1946

D. Denise Lottman Serensky 1969

John Seroka 1956 D

Pamela Seroka 1969 D

John Sheehan 1929 Died while serving

Michael Sheets 1984

Don Shepard 1954

Lawrence Slanker 1957 D

William Slanker 1955

Emma Benedict Smith 1926 D

Dean Sobek 1947 D

Joseph Sobek 1952

Leonard Sobek 1942 D

Henry Sobolewski 1941 D

Edward Sobotka 1968

Lawrence Sobotka 1964

Robert Spanbauer 1948 D

Ross Spatz 1977

Trevor Speigle 2006

John Stainer 1975

William Stainer 1965 D

James Steele 1957

Norman Steele 1954

Robert Steele 1958

Anna Finnigan Steenhagen 1943 D

David Steffel 1952

James Steffel 1934 D

Joseph Steffel 1943 D

Matthew Steffen 1995

George Stiller 1939 D

Vincent Stiller 1937 D

Richard Strabala 1945 D

Charles Strader 1943 D

Anthony Stumpo 1961 D

P. Edward Sullivan 1951 D

P. Russell Sutherin 1965

Anthony Swartz 1981

D. Patrick Sweeney 1954 D

John Sweeney 1941 D

Thomas Sweeney 1941 D

Henry Syppko 1943 D

John Syppko 1935 D
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Thomas Syppko 1967

William Syppko 1936 D

William Syppko II 1961

Chester Szypulski 1933 D

John Tary 1936 D

Leo Taugher 1959 D

Clifford Taylor 1938 D

David Taylor 1966

Lance Taylor 1969

James Tracy 1958 D

Joseph Tungate 2015

Paul Turney 1961 D

Charles Turri 1961 Died while serving

Mark Tychonievich 1968 D

Robert Umberger 1937 D

Walter Vansickle 1939 D

Ervin Vavrek 1946 D

George Vavrek 1941 D

Suzanne O’Donnell Vejar 1945 D

Joseph Vender 1936 D

John Volio 1938 D

Ralph Waldron 1938 D

Charles Walpert 1936 D

Michael Walpert 1962 D

James Watterson 1948 D

Sophia Dailey Webb 1995

Joseph Wendel 1941 D

R. Donald Whiteleather 1940 D

Wayne Whiteleather 1937 D

Gary Williams 1956 D

Robert Williams 1961

Tyler Williams 1998

Dalton Wilms 2016

John Wilson 1944 D

Clarence Woerther 1937 D

George Woerther 1930 D

Barry Wolfgang 1953 D

John Wright 1967 D
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Alexander Yuhaniak 1939

John Yuhaniak 1945 D

Joseph Yuhaniak 1937 D

Leonard Yuhaniak 1936 D

Thomas L. Yuhaniak 2001

Thomas P. Yuhaniak 1944 D

Michael Zelina 1930 D

Edward Zilavy 1934 D

Eugene Zilavy 1948 D

Paul Zimmerman 1936 D

John Zines 1929 D

Robert Zines 1964

Theodore Zines 1957 D

Albert Zocolo 1938 D

Terry Zocolo 1961

William Zocolo 1937 D

  St. Paul School Military Veterans by Class Year

Name Class Year Status

1905

1906

1907

1908

1909

1910

1911

1912

1913

1914

1915

1916

1917

1918

1919

Paul Corso 1920 D

1921

15



Frank Gallagher 1922 D

Wilbur Lippert 1922 D

Albert Debnar 1923 D

Edward Janeck 1923 D

Joseph O’Keefe 1923 D

1924

Joseph Hurray 1925 D

Claire Brown 1926 D

Francis Himmelspach 1926 D

Emma Benedict Smith 1926 D

Willard Kaib 1927 D

Paul Kaley 1927 D

Daniel Cullinan 1928 D

John Detell 1928 D

Francis Dutko 1928 D

John R. Fisher 1928 D

Joseph Kaiser 1928 D

Andrew Benedict 1929 D

George Birchak 1929 D

Robert Clunan 1929 D

Francis Englert 1929 D

Raymond Himmelspach 1929 D

Carl Kermiet 1929 D

Paul Scullion 1929 D

John Sheehan 1929 Died while serving

John Zines 1929 D

Daniel Abrams 1930 D

Michael Jurina 1930 D

Stanley Kamasky 1930 D

Charles Malloy 1930 D

Joseph Markovich 1930 D

Jacob Schwebach 1930 D

George Woerther 1930 D

Michael Zelina 1930 D
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Edward Coltman 1931 D

William Guappone 1931 D

Robert Layden 1931 D

Vincent Malloy 1931 D

Charles McCloskey 1931 D

Dominic Panezott 1931 D

Leonard Scullion 1931 D

Joseph Altomare 1932 D

Michael DeCrow 1932 D

Raymond Detell 1932 D

Peter Dutko 1932 D

Vincent Horning 1932 D

Edmund Kamasky 1932 D

Joseph McSweeney 1932 D

William Rogers 1932 D

John Balok 1933 D

J. Joseph Burke 1933 D

Lester Cosgrove 1933 D

Walter Hanzlick 1933 D

Robert Hertz 1933 D

John Herzog 1933 D

Calvin Sell 1933 D

Chester Szypulski 1933 D

Winifred Cullinan Broomall 1934 D

Anthony DeCrow 1934 D

Thomas Golunka 1934 D

William Malloy 1934 D

Louis Markovich 1934 D

William Sanders 1934 D

V. James Santini 1934 D

James Steffel 1934 D

Edward Zilavy 1934 D

Eugene Altomare 1935 D

Vincent Bober 1935 D

Daniel Buchmann 1935 D

Louis Colian 1935 D

Robert Englert 1935 D

Larry Faini 1935 D
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J. Joseph Fisher 1935 D

Michael Guappone 1935 D

John Hanzlick 1935 D

Raymond Julian 1935 D

Joseph Loutzenhiser II 1935 D

Francis McNicol 1935 D

James Rogers 1935 D

Julius Santarelli 1935 D

John Syppko 1935 D

Edward Cavanaugh 1936 D

Theodore Enders 1936 D

Vito Faini 1936 D

Thomas Hagan 1936 D

Philip Hurray 1936 D

Nicholas Limpose 1936 D

William Loutzenhiser 1936 D

Peter Marino 1936 D

Thomas Markovich 1936 D

Arthur Santini 1936 D

Robert Scullion 1936 D

William Syppko 1936 D

John Tary 1936 D

Joseph Vender 1936 D

Charles Walpert 1936 D

Leonard Yuhaniak 1936 D

Paul Zimmerman 1936 D

Emily Dutko Banar 1937 D

Thomas Berger 1937 D

Lucille Scheuring Burnitz 1937 D

Pasquale Colian 1937 D

Francis Fink 1937 D

Arthur Horning 1937 D

Francis	 Horning 1937 D

Mary Deagan Horning 1937 D

William Jones 1937 D

John Krizanek 1937 D

Raymond Lowry 1937 D

Robert Malloy 1937 D

Eugene Myers 1937 D

Edward Peplin 1937 D

Vincent Stiller 1937 D
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Robert Umberger 1937 D

Wayne Whiteleather 1937 D

Clarence Woerther 1937 D

Joseph Yuhaniak 1937 D

William Zocolo 1937 D

Henry Carlariello 1938 D

Felix DiAntonio 1938 D

Robert Galbreath 1938 D

Salvadore Guappone 1938 D

Joseph Harp 1938 D

Hilary Herzog 1938 D

William Hilditch 1938 D

Martin Limpose 1938 D

George Mrugala 1938 D

Patsy Nocera 1938 D

John Panezott Sr. 1938 D

Carl Ruhl 1938 D

Clifford Taylor 1938 D

John Volio 1938 D

Ralph Waldron 1938 D

Albert Zocolo 1938 D

Paul Balok 1939

Richard Culberson 1939 D

Herman DeCrow 1939 D

Joseph Fink 1939 Died while serving

Edward Fisher 1939 D

Jack Fleming 1939 D

W. Carle Gamble 1939 Died while serving

William Grafton 1939 D

William Haessly 1939 D

Joseph Humpolick 1939 D

James Hunter 1939 D

David Jones 1939 D

Dennis Kleinman 1939 D

Richard Loutzenhiser 1939 D

Lloyd Sell 1939 D

George Stiller 1939 D

Walter Vansickle 1939 D

Alexander Yuhaniak 1939

Joseph Armeni 1940 D
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Dario Donofrio 1940 D

Daniel Englert 1940 D

Paul Englert 1940 D

Paul Horning 1940 D

Richard Jackson 1940 D

Richard Jones 1940 D

Ennio Migliarini 1940 D

Orrin Quinn 1940 D

R. Donald Whiteleather 1940 D

John Emery 1941 D

George Enders 1941 D

George Equizi 1941 D

Norman Gerson 1941 Died while serving

James Kleinman 1941 D

John Kryk 1941 D

Joseph Kupka 1941 D

Richard Mossey 1941 D

Henry Sobolewski 1941 D

John Sweeney 1941 D

Thomas Sweeney 1941 D

George Vavrek 1941 D

Joseph Wendel 1941 D

Victor Ciccozzi 1942 D

Michael G. Colian 1942 D

Edward Glista 1942 D

James Harp 1942 D

Francis Lanney 1942 D

Leonard Sobek 1942 D

John Bush 1943 D

Francis Hunter 1943 D

Alexander Kamasky 1943 D

George Kozar 1943 D

Anna Finnigan Steenhagen 1943 D

Joseph Steffel 1943 D

Charles Strader 1943 D

Henry Syppko 1943 D

Russell Bruderly 1944 D

Joseph Deagan 1944 D

John DiAntonio 1944 D
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George Gerson 1944 D

Richard Kleinman 1944 D

Paul Noll 1944 D

Royal Schiller 1944 D

Frank Schmid 1944 D

John Wilson 1944 D

Thomas P. Yuhaniak 1944 D

Joseph Ciricosta 1945 D

Edward Dickey 1945 D

Pasquale Faini 1945

Paul Finnegan 1945 D

Richard Horning 1945 D

Andrew Kemats 1945 D

Jerome Lepping 1945 D

Dominic Quinn 1945 D

Richard Strabala 1945 D

Suzanne O’Donnell Vejar 1945 D

John Yuhaniak 1945 D

Paul Berger 1946 D

Wilfred Breault 1946 D

J. Paul Harp 1946 D

Francis Harrigan 1946 D

Robert Hickey 1946 D

Ford Joseph 1946 D

Anthony Kataro 1946 D

George Kaufman 1946 D

James Layden 1946 D

Robert Lepping 1946 D

Richard Sell 1946

Ervin Vavrek 1946 D

Michael Balok 1947 D

Glenn Bruderly 1947 D

Edmund Carlariello 1947 D

Paul Colananni 1947 D

Edna Bloor Davidson 1947 D

William Goetz 1947 D

Paul Hoskins 1947 D

Donald Loutzenhiser 1947 D

Charles Schmid 1947

Dean Sobek 1947 D

21



Raymond Abrams 1948 D

Carl Bloor 1948 D

Joseph Centofanti 1948

James Cusack 1948 D

Richard Endres 1948 D

Vito Guappone 1948 D

James Harrigan 1948 D

Carl Kaufman 1948 D

Kenneth Layden 1948 D

Robert Sidinger Mathias 1948 D

John Rottenborn 1948 D

Uido Scassa 1948 D

Robert Spanbauer 1948 D

James Watterson 1948 D

Eugene Zilavy 1948 D

Gilbert Allison 1949 D

William Breault 1949 D

Joseph Carmelo 1949

Paul Harrington 1949 D

Stephen Navoyosky 1949

Joseph Potts 1949 D

James Schmidt 1949 D

Thomas Ehrhart 1950 D

Joseph Hajcak 1950 D

William Harrigan 1950 D

Paul Highfield 1950 D

George Iagulli 1950 D

Charles Jones 1950 D

John Pozeynot 1950 D

Gregory Benedict 1951 D

Kenneth Bloor 1951 D

James Crawford 1951 D

John Deagan 1951 D

William DelFavero 1951 D

Harry Groves 1951 D

Thomas Harp 1951 D

Michael Sidinger Mathias 1951 D

William Panzott 1951 D

P. Edward Sullivan 1951 D
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Jerome Abrams 1952 D

John Ansman 1952

E. Lawrence Brennan 1952

Franklin Chengery 1952 D

Frank Corso 1952 D

James Cross 1952 D

Robert DeCrow 1952

James Fetters 1952 D

James Fitzgerald 1952 D

George Harrigan 1952 D

Stanley Kataro 1952 D

Harold Regal 1952 D

Joseph Sobek 1952

David Steffel 1952

Eugene Ansman 1953 D

D. Joseph Bryan 1953 D

Joseph Fitzgerald 1953 D

Thomas Foreman 1953 D

Richard Harrigan 1953 D

James Hippely 1953

Nancy Radler Lovretich 1953 D

Barry Wolfgang 1953 D

Bernard Bloor 1954

P. Thomas Corso 1954 D

Richard Corso 1954 D

Gerald Guappone 1954 D

Patrick Hall 1954 D

Richard Hippely 1954

Robert Kelly 1954 D

Stephen Kupka 1954 D

Henry Maxim 1954

Frederick Minamyer 1954 D

Don Shepard 1954

Norman Steele 1954

D. Patrick Sweeney 1954 D

Francis	 Goetz 1955 D

Jerome Hendron 1955 D

Charles Pozeynot 1955

William Slanker 1955
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Raymond Bartholomew 1956

Robert Bloor 1956 D

Donald Maloney 1956 D

Gerald Marks 1956

Donald Mundy 1956 D

Anthony Petrucci 1956

James Potts 1956 D

John Seroka 1956 D

Gary Williams 1956 D

John DelFavero 1957 D

Michael Durand 1957 D

Lawrence Follansbee 1957 D

George Hendron 1957 D

Timothy Hill 1957

Edward Maloney 1957

Dennis Prokupek 1957

Lawrence Slanker 1957 D

James Steele 1957

Theodore Zines 1957 D

Robert Abrams 1958

Lawrence Breault 1958

L. Joseph Cosgrove 1958 D

Mary Bloor Geier 1958 D

Clyde Hess 1958

James Joy 1958 D

Charles Kendrick 1958

Lawrence Marks 1958

John Paumier 1958

Arnold Popa 1958 D

John Pritchard 1958 D

Stephen Reiter 1958 D

Robert Steele 1958

James Tracy 1958 D

Francis Barrett 1959

Thomas Eck 1959

William Green 1959 D

Robert Hippely 1959

Clarence Michaels 1959 D

Heinz Offenbacher 1959 D
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John Panezott Jr. 1959 D

Richard Parlontieri 1959

James Pritchard 1959 D

Michael Rians 1959

Rodger	 Rowles 1959

John Ruse 1959 D

Bernard Santucci 1959

Leo Taugher 1959 D

Gary Abrams 1960

Lloyd Adams 1960

Frank Aiello 1960

Benjamin Banic 1960 D

Richard Barrett 1960

Edward Bober 1960

Robert Creer 1960 D

Ralph Dumovic 1960

Charles Emmerling 1960 D

J. Gregory Follansbee 1960 D

Richard Gurlea 1960

Kenneth Hess 1960 D

Patrick Horning 1960 Died while serving

Mary Jo Hurray Jacobsen 1960

Michael Joseph 1960

Claudio Migliarini 1960

Rodney Reiter 1960

Donald Bloor 1961 D

David Carnell 1961

Jeffrey Davis 1961

John Eck 1961

Francis	 Engle 1961 D

W. James Galchick 1961

Michael Hickling 1961 D

Timothy Hippely 1961 D

David Julian 1961

Richard Juliano 1961

Joseph Loutzenhiser III 1961 D

Louis Pilch 1961

Mark Pitts 1961 D

Peter Poly 1961

Anthony Stumpo 1961 D

William Syppko II 1961
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Paul Turney 1961 D

Charles Turri 1961 Died while serving

Robert Williams 1961

Terry Zocolo 1961

Charles Adams 1962

Gary Andres 1962 D

Gary Cosgrove 1962

Vincent Dinsio 1962 D

James Durand 1962

John J. Fisher 1962 D

David Gittleman 1962

John Glista 1962 D

Theodore Golunka 1962 D

Robert Horning 1962

John Hurray 1962

Joseph Judge 1962

Richard Migliarini 1962 D

Lawrence Mort 1962 D

Mark Scullion 1962

David Sell 1962

Michael Walpert 1962 D

John Breault 1963

D. Philip Buchmann 1963

Kenneth Detell 1963

Thomas Dutko 1963 D

James Gilbert 1963

J. Thomas Hicks 1963

Peter Murdoch 1963

Mary Ann Brahm Ondrejko 1963 D

Anthony Perry 1963

Joseph Plegge 1963

Richard Rambacher 1963

David Santucci 1963 D

Robert Santucci 1963

Charles Jackson 1964 Died while serving

Dennis Perry 1964

Douglas Pitts 1964 D

Lawrence Sobotka 1964

Robert Zines 1964
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Paul Bloor 1965

Barrie Briggs 1965

John Fattler 1965 D

Anthony Pucci 1965 D

William Stainer 1965 D

P. Russell Sutherin 1965

Regis Donnelly 1966 D

David Foreman 1966

Robert Gilbert 1966 D

Ronald Golunka 1966 D

Dennis Groves 1966 D

William Jackson 1966 D

Donald Lissman 1966 D

Kevin McDonnell 1966

David Plegge 1966

Steven Reed 1966

David Taylor 1966

Steven Briggs 1967 D

Christopher Galchick 1967 D

Thomas Syppko 1967

John Wright 1967 D

Louis Donnelly 1968

Robert Plegge 1968

Edward Sobotka 1968

Mark Tychonievich 1968 D

Francis McCusker 1969 D

D. Denise Lottman Serensky 1969

Pamela Seroka 1969 D

Lance Taylor 1969

Michael F. Colian 1970

David Pietrafese 1970

Dennis Plegge 1970

William Santucci 1970

Peter Griehs 1971

1972
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Randall Colian 1973*

D. Michael Donnelly 1973*

Charles Edgerton 1973* D

Mark Galchick 1973*

Ronald Hoperich 1973*

Anthony Ieropoli 1973*

David Quinn 1973*

Timothy Bergman 1974

John Stainer 1975

Samuel Adams 1976

John Pasko 1976 D

Richard Pucci 1976 D

Ross Spatz 1977

Steven Galchick 1978

R. Steven Pasko 1979 D

Joseph Fields 1980

Michael Dailey 1981

Matthew Erskine 1981

Janel Fitzgerald 1981

Anthony Swartz 1981

Kerry Englert 1982

Clarence Fields 1983

Sean Scahill 1983

Michael Sheets 1984

Richard Reikowsky 1985 D

Jason Loschinskey 1986

Curtis Floor 1987

Charles Kille 1988
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1989

Taran Dailey 1990

1991

Jeffrey Ruple 1992

Shannon Bishop 1993

Mark Bixler 1993

1994

Skyler Baum 1995

Eric Brye 1995

Michael Miles 1995

Matthew Steffen 1995

Sophia Dailey Webb 1995

Christopher Cox 1996

Robert Dumovic 1996

Jordan Brye 1997

Brandon Farmer 1997

Andrew Reid 1997

Alexander Koch 1998

Tyler Williams 1998

1999

Ryan Donlon 2000

Nicole Gbur Elwell 2000

Nicholas Gills 2000

Nicholas Reid 2001

Thomas L. Yuhaniak 2001

2002

2003

Joseph Schlueter 2004
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Andrew Bostwick 2005

Brennan McKinney 2005

Trevor Speigle 2006

Haylen Carlisle 2007

Jerry Sanor 2007

2008

Bruno Chick 2009

Jonathon Dulak 2009

Daniel Schlueter 2009

Ross Armeni 2010

Sidney Dailey 2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

James Morris 2015

Joseph Tungate 2015

Dalton Wilms 2016

2017

Ethan Heestand 2018

*There were three graduating classes in 
1973, one for 6th, 7th, and 8th grades 
because it was the last year that St. Paul 
School offered both 7th and 8th grades 
again until 2017.
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